
23rd & 24th February 2024

CELEBRATE BAHRAIN
 SPORTS DAY 2024

WITH ACA



SCHEDULE 

Starting Time
Rounds
Time Control
Location

6.00 PM
9

10+5 seconds
Arjun’s Chess Academy Bahrain

Starting Time

Players reporting time

Round -1
Round -2
Round -3
Round -4
Round -5
Round -6
Round -7
Round -8
Round -9
Prize Distribution 

Date

5.45 PM

6.00 PM
6.30 PM
7.00 PM
7.30 PM
8.00 PM
6.00 PM
6.30 PM
7.00 PM
7.30 PM
8.15 PM

23-02-2024

23-02-2024
23-02-2024
23-02-2024
23-02-2024
23-02-2024
24-02-2024
24-02-2024
24-02-2024
24-02-2024
24-02-2024

This tournament is open to all with a valid FIDE ID



Tournament Rules
• Tournament will be conducted as per Latest Fide Guidelines
• Main prizes will be awarded based on Tie-Break and will not be shared.
• A player is eligible to play all the rounds, irrespective of win/loss/draw.
• Entry Fees once paid will not be refunded.

Tie Break: Following is the order of tie-break:
(a) Direct encounter
(b) Buchholz Cut1
(c) Buchholz
(d)Sonneborn Berger

PRIZES
2 Trophy 3 Trophy

4 Medal 5

Trophy 1

MedalBest Player Rating Category 0-1300 
Best Player Rating Category 0-1200 
Best Player Rating Category 0-1100 
Best Unrated Player 

Medal
Medal
Medal

Medal



ENTRY FEE
5 BHD/ PLAYER
ACA Students- 3 BHD
ACA Queens- 2 BHD
ACA Kings- Free

REGISTRATION LINK  - HTTPS://FORMS.GLE/CPFB5W9QT8PCMMKA7
Payment Mode- Benefit pay to 33190004 or by Cash/Card at ACA o�ce.

Don't have a FIDE ID? No worries! Contact ACA o�ce, and we'll help you get one.

For more information kindly contact- 35139522/33190004

+973 35139522
+973 77900021

www.arjunchess.com
aca.bh


