CELEBRATE BAHRAIN SPORTS DAY 2024 WITH ACA



8th ACA RAPID CHESS TOURNAMENT

iii 23rd & 24th February 2024

This tournament is open to all with a valid FIDE ID

Starting Time	6.00 PM
Rounds	9
Time Control	10+5 seconds
Location	Arjun's Chess Academy Bahrain

SCHEDULE

	Starting Time	Date
Players reporting time	5.45 PM	23-02-2024
Round -1	6.00 PM	23-02-2024
Round -2	6.30 PM	23-02-2024
Round -3	7.00 PM	23-02-2024
Round -4	7.30 PM	23-02-2024
Round -5	8.00 PM	23-02-2024
Round -6	6.00 PM	24-02-2024
Round -7	6.30 PM	24-02-2024
Round -8	7.00 PM	24-02-2024
Round -9	7.30 PM	24-02-2024
Prize Distribution	8.15 PM	24-02-2024

PRIZES



Best Player Rating Category 0-1100	Medal
Best Player Rating Category 0-1200	Medal
Best Player Rating Category 0-1300	Medal

Tournament Rules

- Tournament will be conducted as per Latest Fide Guidelines
- Main prizes will be awarded based on Tie-Break and will not be shared.
- A player is eligible to play all the rounds, irrespective of win/loss/draw.
- Entry Fees once paid will not be refunded.

Tie Break: Following is the order of tie-break:

- (a) Direct encounter
- (b) Buchholz Cut1
- (c) Buchholz
- (d)Sonneborn Berger

ENTRY FEE 5 BHD/ PLAYER

ACA Students- 3 BHD ACA Queens- 2 BHD ACA Kings- Free



REGISTRATION LINK - HTTPS://FORMS.GLE/CPFB5W9QT8PCMMKA7

Payment Mode- Benefit pay to 33190004 or by Cash/Card at ACA office.

Don't have a FIDE ID? No worries! Contact ACA office, and we'll help you get one.

For more information kindly contact- 35139522/33190004

* www.arjunchess.com

@ aca.bh



